

FORM PTO-1596

101777090

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

DOCKET NO.: IK-021 PATENT	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 07/05/01 Su-Hwan KIM	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: LG Electronics Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X_No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 20, Yoido-Dong, Youngdungpo-Ku City: Seoul State/Country: KOREA ZIP:
Execution Date: June 1, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No(s).: Filed: 99/898020 Additional numbers attack.	B. Patent No(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$
Name: FLESHNER & KIM, LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
Internal Address:	X Enclosed (Check No. 00714) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P. O. Box 221200 City: Chantilly State: VA ZIP: 20153-1200	8. Deposit account number: 16-0607
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Laura L. Lee Reg. No. P-48,752 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2

07/13/2001 LMUELLER 00000114 09898020

01 FC:581

40.00

PATENT REEL: 011963 FRAME: 0079

Hooded microwave oven for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on, and identified by United States Serial No or for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on, d the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent ich may be granted therefor and/or that claim priority thereto and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, or intinuations-in-part thereof and/or that claim priority thereto, and the right to all benefits under the Intentional Convention for the Protection of Industrial operty to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of ord in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, isisonal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and shout further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to cute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to invention hereby transferred. SNED on the dates indicated asside our signatures: INVENTORS DATE SIGNED Name: Su-Hwan Kam Name: Su-Hwan Kam	Docket No.:		
Su.Hwan Kim (5) (6) (7) (7) (7) (8) (8) (9) (9) (9) (9) (1) (1) (1) (1		ASSIGNMENT	
Su-Hwan Kim (5) (6) (7) (7) (8) (8) (9) (9) (9) (10) (1	In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,		
to have reade a certain new and escful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto LG Electronics Inc. 20, Yoido-Dong, Youngdungpo-Ku, Seoul, Korea successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ANSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in invention entitled Hooded microwave oven for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on and identified by United States Serial No or for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent was executed on the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Gommissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States, removals, continuations, or nationations in-part thereof and/or that claim priority thereto, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Patents of the States States and application shall bereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNIEE; its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned hereby agree to remove a like interest, and to routed all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, issued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNIE; its successors, assigns and legal exposuratives, decread essential to ASSIGNIES full protection and file in and to university to the said ASSIGNIE; its successors, assigns and legal exposuratives, decread essential to ASSIGNIES full protection and file in and to university to the dates indicated aside our signatures: INVENTORS Name Su-Hwan Kan	·	(5)	
to have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto LG Electronics Inc. 20, Yoido Dong, Youngdungpo-Ku, Seoul, Korea successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNER") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in invention entitled Hooded microwave oven for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on and identified by United States Serial No or for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on and identified by United States unborne and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent was executed on and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, or nitruations-in-part thereof and/or that claim priority thereto, and the right to all barnefits under the International Convention for the Desiration of Industrial Patent to the United States (Significant States United States (Significant States United States), under the International Convention for the Desirations of Industrial Convention and International ASSIGNIFICATION of the Chair priority thereto, and the right to all barnefits under the International Convention for the Desiration of States (Significant States) and legal representatives, the understates the proposed agree that the attorneys of ord in said application shall becarfer act on behalf of said ASSIGNIFICATION of the said ASSIGNIFICATION of the said ASSIGNIFICATION of the States (Significant States United States (Significant States United States (Significant States United States (Significant States United States United States (Significant States United States (Significant States United States United States (Significant States United States United States United States (Significant States United St			
LG Electronics Inc. 20, Yorko-Dong, Youngdungpo-Ku, Seoul, Korea successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in invention entitled Hooded microwave oven for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on and identified by United States Serial No or for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on and identified by United States Serial No or for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on and identified by United States Letters Patent was filed on and identified by United States Letters Patent was filed on and identified by United States Serial No or for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent was executed on the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent was executed on the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States undersigned letters and to for the Protection of Industrial property to the said ASSIGNIE, for its interest as ASSIGNIE; is successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of ord in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNIE; AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, issorial, resistent or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNIE; is undersigned in the patent of the said ASSIGNIE; is successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNIE; is full protection and title in and to invention hereby transferred. [S			
LG Electronics Inc. 20, Yoido-Dong, Youngdungpo-Ku, Seoul, Korea successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in invention entitled Hooded microwave oven for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on, and identified by United States Serial No or for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on, and identified by United States Serial No or for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on, the property of the saint of the Commission of the Com			
successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in invention entitled Hooded microwave oven for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on and identified by United States Serial No or for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on If the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent eich may be granted therefor and/or that claim priority thereto and any and all extensions, divisions, removals, continuations, or intrinsations-in-part thereof and/or that claim priority thereto and any and all extensions, divisions, removals, continuations, or of uniterations of the control of the Protection of Industrial paperty to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of ord in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of ord in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and hout further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention, and to extensive appares by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE to the said invention, and to invention hereby transferred. SINED on the dates indicated aside our signatures: INVENTORS DATE SIGNED Name: Su-Hwan Kam			
Successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in invention entitled Hooded microwave oven for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on, and identified by United States Serial No or for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on, and identified by United States Serial No or for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on, and identified by United States Serial No or for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on, and identified by United States Serial No or for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on If the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent ich may be granted therefor and/or that claim priority thereto, and large herefore the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial apperty to the said ASSIGNIE, for its interest as ASSIGNIE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of ord in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNIE. AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, issonal, ressured or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNIE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing of or related to the said invention, and to extend any papers by the said ASSIGNIE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNIE, full protection and title in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based therefore, growing the patent should be added to the			
Hooded microwave oven for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on, and identified by United States Serial No or for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on It the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent iich may be granted therefor and/or that claim priority thereto and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, or intuitations—in-part thereof and/or that claim priority thereto and any and all estensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, or intuitations—in-part thereof and/or that claim priority thereto, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial operty to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE; its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of ord in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, issional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE; its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and hout further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to enter the patent of the said applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to enter the patent of the said applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to enter the patent of the said invention; and to assign and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to invention hereby transferred. Name: Su-Hwan Kan	20, Yoido-Dong, Youngdungpo-Ku, Seoul, Kore	<u>ea</u>	
Hooded microwave oven for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on, and identified by United States Serial No or for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on I the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent ich may be granted therefor and/or that claim priority thereto and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, or intinuations-in-part thereof and/or that claim priority thereto, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial aperty to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representative, the undersigned agree that the attorneys of ord in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE. AND the undersigned bereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, issued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and hout further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to invention hereby transferred. SNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures: DATE SIGNED Name: Su-Hwan Kim DATE SIGNED Name: Su-Hwan Kim	S SUCCESSORS and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSICNIED") the on	stign gight with and income for the Hair I Corp. of America 3. Co. 17, 25 H CC. 400	
for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on, and identified by United States Serial No or for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on, and identified by United States Serial No or for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on, the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent ich may be granted therefor and/or that claim priority thereto and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, or attinuations-in-part thereof and/or that claim priority thereto, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial party to the said ASSIGNEJ, for its interest as ASSIGNEJ, for its interest as ASSIGNEJ, for its interest as ASSIGNEJ, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of ord in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEJ; AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEJ; its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and into the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEJ; its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and representatives, and applications for patent based thereon, owing out of or related to the said invention, and to enter the respect to the said invention of the said ASSIGNEJ; its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed assertion of related to the said invention of the said ASSIGNEJ; its successors, assigns and legal representat	ie invention entitled	intering in the and interest for the Omited States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in	
for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on	Hooded microwave oven		
for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on			
If the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent ich may be granted therefor and/or that claim priority thereto and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, or trinuations-in-part thereof and/or that claim priority thereto, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial portry to the said ASSIGNIE; for its interest as ASSIGNIE; its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of ord in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNIE; AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNIE; its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and thout further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention, and to excute any papers by the said ASSIGNIE; its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNIEE's full protection and title in and to invention hereby transferred. SINED on the dates indicated aside our signatures: INVENTORS DATE SIGNED June 1	for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed or	n, and identified by United States Serial No or	
If the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent ich may be granted therefor and/or that claim priority thereto and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, or trinuations-in-part thereof and/or that claim priority thereto, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial portry to the said ASSIGNIEI, for its interest as ASSIGNIEI, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of ord in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNIEI; AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNIEI, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and thout further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention, and to excute any papers by the said ASSIGNIEI, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNIEE's full protection and title in and to invention hereby transferred. SINED on the dates indicated aside our signatures: INVENTORS DATE SIGNED June 1	for which an application for United States Letters Patent was execute	eed on,	
thout further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to excute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to invention hereby transferred. GNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures: INVENTORS DATE SIGNED June 1 2001	hich may be granted therefor and/or that claim priority thereto a intinuations-in-part thereof and/or that claim priority thereto, and the roperty to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its sa cord in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNE AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest	and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, or the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of EE; est, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original.	
INVENTORS Time . 1. 2001 Name: Su-Hwan Kim	thout further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applic	cations for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to	
Name: Su-Hwan Kim Jime . 1. 2001	GNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:	IN LUIS AVON TO D	
Name: Su-Hwan Kim	1 to 36		

PATENT REEL: 011963 FRAME: 0080